
CANDIDATE FILINGS - 2021 SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION  05/18/2021

Jefferson County Education Service District - Culver Zone Email Address Phone Number

Pos. 2  No Candidate

Jefferson County Education Service District - 509-J Zone

Pos. 4   Raylene Thomas alanaray32@gmail.com 541-300-5207

Pos. 4   Jim Rahi jimrahi@yahoo.com 541-777-7920

Jefferson County Education Service District - At-Large

Pos. 5   Barbara A Ibrahim mibrahim99@msn.com 541-788-1587

Pos. 7   Joan Starkel bjm starkel@gmail.com 541-408-3577

Ashwood School District #8

Pos. 2   Jody Holmes nartz_j@hotmail.com 541-489-3266

Pos. 3  Shantell Johnson shantelljohnson1022@gmail.com 254-485-7822

Pos. 4  Kenneth R Ledbetter Sr N/A 971-338-6943

Black Butte - Camp Sherman District #41

Pos. 1  No Candidate

Pos. 2  No Candidate

Pos. 3 (2yr)  No Candidate

Pos. 5  Marie Sheahan "Bear" Brown BearUrsula@aol.com 541-595-2012

Culver School District #4

Pos. 1  Michael Knepp mcknepp@gmail.com 541-980-4843

Pos. 1  David Bolhuis bolhuisd@yahoo.com 503-332-7949

Pos. 2 (2 yr)  Lindsay Cloud lcloud@culver.k12.or.us 541-350-9291

Pos. 3   Sabria Rios sabriarios@gmail.com 541-350-7566

Pos. 4   Scott Leeper  sleeper@culver.k12.or.us 541-419-2876

Jefferson County School District 509-J

Pos. 1   Laurie Danzuka idanzuka@gmail.com 541-325-2151
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Pos. 2   Jamie Hurd jhurd@509j.net 541-948-5127

Pos. 2  Lorien Stacona lorien.stacona@yahoo.com 541-460-1039

Pos. 3   Jaylyn Suppah suppah14@gmailcom 541-280-1933

Pos. 3   Jacob Struck jacob.struck@skanska.com 541-233-6551

Redmond School District 2J

Pos.1  Shawn Hartfield slhartfield1970@gmail.com 973-723-2716

Pos. 1  Stephanie Hunter stephanie.c.hunter@gmail.com 541-604-2765

Pos. 2  Rachel M Visinoni lilloti@yahoo.com 541-699-6444

Pos. 2  Lacey J Butts chevy_hal04@hotmail.com 541-660-9089

Pos. 2  Michelle Salinas michelleringler1@gmail.com 541-728-8717

Pos. 2  Michael Summers michael@summersweedfloors.com 541-419-5198

Pos. 2  Jill Cummings jillcummings4redmond@gmail.com 541-350-2151

Pos.2  Lavon Medlock lavon.medlock@gmail.com 541-788-8423

Pos. 3  Jill Cummings jillcummings4redmond@gmail.com 541-350-2151

Pos. 3  Lavon Medlock lavon.medlock@gmail.com 541-788-8423

Pos. 3  Ron Osmundson ron.osmundson@yahoo.com 541-220-9495

Pos. 4  Oscar Gonzalez gonzalez.oscar.jesus@gmail.com 541-316-8453

Pos. 4  Carmen Lawson lawson.est.1999@gmail.com 541-218-1186

Pos. 4  Keri Lopez jklopez2@msn.com 541-390-7660

Pos. 4  Bob Perry ograpevine@gmail.com 541-639-7784

Sisters School District #6

Pos. 1  Jenica Cogdill jenicacogdill@gmail.com 503-780-4947

Pos. 1  Rodney Cooper rodcooper73@gmail.com 541-520-6426

Pos. 2  David Thorsett dthorsett@gmail.com 503-580-0367

Pos. 5  Kevin Eckert kevin@buildlc.com 206-940-4315

Pos. 5  Edie Jones edie@together-for-children.org 541-389-8057

Jefferson County Library District

Pos. 3   Susan Stovall sstovall@crestviewcable.com 541-475-3953

Pos. 4   Karen Esvelt kjesvelt@gmail.com 541-408-0240

Pos. 5   Stephen Hillis shillis@crestviewcable.com 541-475-6448

Jefferson County Emergency Medical Services District

Pos. 1   John P Curnutt johncurnutt@msn.com 541-475-3105

Pos. 1   Janet Brown VoteJanetBrown@gmail.com 541-390-6275
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Pos. 2   Patricia L Neff NeFFPat@madras.net 541-475-3737

Pos. 2  Joe Krenowicz JoeKrenowicz@gmail.com 541-408-6766

Pos. 4   Louise Muir LMMuir35@gmail.com 541-419-1275

Pos. 4   Mike Ahern mikez@dickdodsonrealty.com 541-475-3610

Jefferson County Rural Fire Protection District

Pos. 1  Dustin Miller jmiller@jcfd.1.org 541-390-8083

Pos. 2  Chris Dupont dupontgolf@yahoo.com 541-460-3173

Pos. 3  Kim Stout k.stout38@yahoo.com 541-280-4849

Crooked River Ranch Rural Fire Protection District

Pos. 1   Brad Pahl bwpahl@gmail.com 541-771-0160

Pos. 2   Kay Norberg frednsissi@aol.com 541-604-6991

Lake Chinook Fire & Rescue

Pos. 2  Robert Buckner buckner-r@yahoo.com 541-408-4805

Pos. 2  Rich Brandvold brandvoldrich@gmail.com 541-936-0704

Pos. 3 (2yr)  Frank Burkeen fburkeen@yahoo.com 408-802-6362

Pos. 3  Mike Fisher fisherlisamike@aol.com 503-936-7144

Pos. 3 (2yr)  Rick Courtney rickxb12@gamil.com 503-550-0752

Pos. 4  Kyle Thompson kylethompson@comcast.net 503-887-5941

Pos. 4  Art Klingsporn klingsporna@gmail.com 541-480-5343

Redmond Fire & Rescue

Pos. 1  Gary L Ollerenshaw lubie1981@msn.com 541-548-6627

Pos. 2  Ken Kerfoot kerfoot@bendcable.com 541-548-4301

Pos. 5  Jessica Meyer smilingjessica10@gmail.com 541-788-2853

Pos. 5  Carrol D McIntosh n/a 541-419-2690

Sisters-Camp Sherman Rural Fire Protection District

Pos. 1  Kristie Miller klumiller005@gmail.com 360-831-7516

Pos. 2  Roger White roger@campshermanstore.com 541-595-6711

Pos. 3  Jack McGowan jackmcgowan70@gmail.com 541-549-1971

Deschutes Valley Water District

Pos. 1  Tom Jaca tdjaca@yahoo.com 541-350-7192

Pos. 2  Lee Baggett rockyridge620@msn.com 541-410-3478

Pos. 3 (2yr)   Kathy Marston marston501@gmail.com 541-325-2340
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Crooked River Ranch Road District

Pos. 2  Dana Pierce dpierce60@frontier.com 503-781-6293

Pos. 3  Ann House ann.house@ymail.com 503-330-2548

Madras Aquatic Center Recreation District

Pos. 3 (2yr)  Jillisa Suppah j.suppah@yahoo.com 541-460-8275

Pos. 3 (2yr)  Amy DeChamplain amydechamplain@gmail.com 541-325-2752

Pos. 4   Deanna Seibold deanna.seibold@gmail.com 503-475-2653

Pos. 5  Teresa Baggett rockyridge620@msn.com 541-325-1149

Central Oregon Community College - Zone 1

Pos. 1  Joe Krenowicz joekrenowicz@gmail.com 541-480-6766
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